JP \$960.00 6824297

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EML Technologies LLC	06/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pollux Lighting Inc.	
Street Address:	9F, No. 126, Yu-Ming 6th Road	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	112	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6824297
Patent Number:	6902303
Patent Number:	6926428
Patent Number:	D510535
Patent Number:	7001049
Patent Number:	7028634
Patent Number:	7063444
Patent Number:	7086631
Patent Number:	D528696
Patent Number:	D528697
Patent Number:	D552000
Patent Number:	D552660
Patent Number:	D557853
Patent Number:	D558374
Patent Number:	D558375
	PATENT

REEL: 026412 FRAME: 0176

Patent Number:	D561369
Patent Number:	D561370
Patent Number:	D568524
Patent Number:	D569028
Patent Number:	7384175
Patent Number:	D583988
Patent Number:	7579567
Patent Number:	D631905
Patent Number:	7938570

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)658-9220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510-658-9511

Email: Elliot.Aronson@EMLtech.net

Correspondent Name: Elliot B. Aronson
Address Line 1: 5001 Harbord Dr.

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94618

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elliot B. Aronson

Total Attachments: 3

source=PolluxPatentAssignment#page1.tif source=PolluxPatentAssignment#page2.tif source=PolluxPatentAssignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, EML Technologies LLC

PO Box 635

Danville, CA 94526

a California limited liability company, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor(s)," is the owner and assignee of the US Letters Patent identified below and of the inventions described and set forth therein:

Title of invention: Portable worklight assembly

Patent No: 6,824,297

Issue Date: November 30, 2004; and

Title of invention: Re-lamping arrangement for halogen worklight

Patent No: 6,902,303

Issue Date: June 7, 2005; and Title of invention: Worklight case

Patent No: 6,926,428

Issue Date: August 9, 2005; and

Title of invention: Motion detector head

Patent No: D510,535

Issue Date: October 11, 2005

Title of invention: Portable worklight assembly

Patent No: 7,001,049

Issue Date: February 21, 2006; and

Title of invention: Worklight with thermal warning

Patent No: 7,028,634

Issue Date: April 18, 2006; and

Title of invention: Omni-directional worklight

Patent No: 7,063,444

Issue Date: June 20, 2006; and

Title of invention: Quick-release telescoping tripod

Patent No: 7,086,631

Issue Date: August 8, 2006; and Title of invention: Worklight stand

Title of invention: workinging s

Patent No: D528,696

Issue Date: September 19, 2006; and

Title of invention: Single-head worklight stand

Patent No: D528,697

Issue Date: September 19, 2006; and Title of invention: Motion detector head

Patent No: D552,000 Issue Date: October 2, 2007

Title of invention: Tripod Patent No: D552,660

Issue Date: October 9, 2007; and

Title of invention: Yard light with dark sky shade

Patent No: D557,853

Issue Date: December 18, 2007

Title of invention: Yard light

Patent No: D558,374

Issue Date: December 25, 2007

Title of invention: Yard light with cylindrical shade

Patent No: D558,375

Issue Date: December 25, 2007

Title of invention: Area light with visor frame

Patent No: D561,369

Issue Date: February 5, 2008

Title of invention: Frame for an area light

Patent No: D561,370

Issue Date: February 5, 2008

Title of invention: Outdoor lighting fixture

Patent No: D568,524 **Issue Date:** May 6, 2008

Title of invention: Area light

Patent No: D569,028 Issue Date: May 13, 2008

Title of invention: Worklight with integral spare bulb storage

Patent No: 7,384,175

Issue Date: June 10, 2008; and

Title of invention: Bezel for wide-angle worklight

Patent No: D583,988

Issue Date: December 30, 2008; and

Title of invention: Worklight with ergonomic switch

Patent No: 7,579,567

Issue Date: August 25, 2009; and

Title of invention: Clamp lock for extendable tripod

Patent No: D631,905

Issue Date: February 1, 2011; and

Title of invention: Quick-release worklight mounting

Patent No: 7,938,570

Issue Date: May 10, 2011; and

WHEREAS, Pollux Lighting Inc.

9F, No. 126, Yu-Ming 6th Road

Taipei 112 Taiwan

a company organized under the laws of the Republic of China, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the patents and inventions;

FOR good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor(s), Assignor(s) have assigned and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the inventions and patents, all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and all continuing, divisional, and continuation-in-part patent applications, if any, and any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and all right to claim priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention and any other treaties and national laws. The right, title and interest is to be held and

Assignment of Patents	to
Pollux Lighting Inc.	
Page 3	

RECORDED: 06/08/2011

enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor(s) had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, and of any division, renewal, continuation, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof or other form of extension thereof.

Assignor(s) further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further documents and instruments, and perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain the patents in any and all countries, and to vest, register or record title thereto in Assignee or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor(s) have signed their names on the date indicated.

(Noch Z	6/8/11
Wade Lee, Principal of EML Technologies LLC	Date
Ellot B. Chonson	6/8/11
Elliot B. Aronson, Principal of EML Technologies LLC	Date
STATE OF Colifornia)) ss. COUNTY OF Sicon ex)	
COUNTY OF Alcon en)	
Before me <u>Hiten Patei</u> , a Notary Public	c, duly commissioned and sworn, personally
appeared Medelee & Ellist Aronson — proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whos	, personally known to me (o
and acknowledged to me that he (she, they) executed the same. IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed	my official seal in the County of
on the date set forth in this certifica	te.
**************************************	Notary Public
My commission expires: $4(1 \circ 1)^{\prime\prime}$	

